STANDARDS RELATED DOCUMENT
AQAP-4107-SRD.1
APPROPRIATE NATIONAL
AUTHORITIES AND FOCAL POINTS
FOR DELEGATION OF GOVERNMENT
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Edition A Version 6
AUGUST 2020

Armaments Directorate
5th Department – Technological Innovation
3rd Office “Codification Standardization and
Quality Assurance”
Address:
Airport  F. Baracca “Comparto A” – Via di
Centocelle, 301
00175 – ROME – ITALY
Tel: +39 06469130786
Email: nqaa@sgd.difesa.it
All incoming RGQAs have to be sent
to :
Email: sgd@sgd.difesa.it
LATVIA
LETTONIE
Ministry of Defence
Audit and Inspection Department
K. Valdemara Str., 10/12 Riga
LV-1473, Latvia
Tel: +371.6 7335228
Fax: +371.6 7229150
Email: GQA@mod.gov.lv
LITHUANIA
LITHUANIE
Defence Materiel Agency under The Ministry Of
National Defence Of The Republic Of Lithuania
Military Standardization and National Codification
Bureau
Sv. Ignoto St 6
LT-01144 Vilnius,
Lithuania
Tel: +370 5 211 3852
Email: GQA@kam.lt
LUXEMBOURG Commandement de l'Armée
luxembourgeoise
5, rue Auguste Lumière
L - 1018 Luxembourg
NETHERLANDS
PAYS-BAS
Defence Materiel Organisation
Afdeling Toezicht Defensie Leveranciers
PO Box 90701 (MPC 58A)
NL – 2509 LS The Hague
Tel: +31 6 2041 9158
Email: dmo.tdl@mindef.nl
NORWAY
NORVÈGE
Norwegian Defence Materiel Agency/Quality
Assurance Branch (NDMA/QAB)
Postbox 843
NO - 1306 Sandvika
Tel:  +47.67.86.3982
Mob: +47.992.08.552
(Chief of Branch)
Fax: +47.67.86.3989
Email: kvalsik@mil.no
POLAND
POLOGNE
Military Centre for Standardisation, Quality and
Codification
ul. Nowowiejska 28 A
00-909 Warsaw
Poland
Tel:  +48 261 845 652
Fax: +48 261 845 891
Email : gqa@ron.mil.pl
PORTUGAL Direção-Geral de Recursos da Defesa Nacional
Av. Ilha da Madeira, 1
1400-204 Lisboa
Portugal
Tel: +351 21 303 8571
Fax: +351 21 302 7221
Email: gqa@defesa.pt
ROMANIA
ROUMANIE
MINISTRY OF NATIONAL DEFENCE
ARMAMENTS GENERAL DIRECTORATE
Str. Drumul Taberei nr. 9-11, Sector 6
RO-061418, Bucharest
Tel/fax: +40.21.312.7460
Email: secretariat@dpa.ro
SPAIN
ESPAGNE
Ministerio de Defensa
DGAM/SDG INREID
Área de Inspecciones Industriales (AII)
Calle Donoso Cortés, 92